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KEY NOTES

[ (®) o4s NeTER To REMAN

(E) ELECTRICAL METER TO REMAIN & UPGRADE (E) ELECTRICAL MAIN PANEL TO 200-AMP
(E) WATER METER TO REMAN

EXSTING TREE 0 REMAN. NO TREE. REVOVAL UNDER THIS PERIT APPLIGATIOV

(E) CONCRETE DRVEWAY APPROACH & DRVEWAY TO REMAN

(E) LANDSCAPED AREA TO REMAN

(E) SEWER LATERAL AND CLEAN-OUT TO REMAIN

STORM WATER DRAINAGE & RETENTION DURING CONSTRUCTION

1. ERODED SEDIMENTS AND POLLUTANTS SHALL BE RETANED ON STE AND SHALL NOT BE TRANSPORTED FROM THE STE
VIA SHEET FLOW, SWALES, AREA DRAINS, NATURAL DRAINAGE OR WIND.

2, STOCKPILES OF EARTH AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION-RELATED. NATERIALS SHALL BE COVERED AND/OR PROTECTED FROM
BENG TRANSPORTED FROM THE STE BY WIND OR WATER

3. FUELS, OILS, SOLVENTS AND OTHER TOXIC MATERIALS MUST BE STORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND SHALL
NOT CONTAINATE THE SOIL NOR THE SURFACE WATERS. ALL APPROVED TOXIC STORAGE CONTANERS ARE T0
PROTECTED FROM THE WEATHER. SPILLS MUST BE CLEANED UP IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSED OF PROPERLY AND SHALL
NOT BE WASHED INTO THE DRANAGE SYST.

4. NON—STORM WATER RUNOFF FROM EQUIPMENT AND VEHICLE WASHING AND ANY OTHER ACTIVITY SHALL BE CONTAINED
ON THE PROJECT SITE.

. DIGESS OR WASTE CONCRETE NAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE PUBLIC WAY OR ANY DRANAGE SYSTEN. PROVISONS
SHALL BE WADE TO RETAN CONCRETE VASTE ON~SIE UNTL IT CAN BE APPROPRITELY DISPOSED OF OR RECYCLED.

6. TRASH AND CONSTRUCTION —RELATED SOLID WASTES MUST BE DEPOSITED INTO A COVERED RECEPTACLE T0 PREVENT
CONTAMINATION OF STORM WATER AND DISPERSAL BY WIND.

7. SEDIMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE TRACKED FROM THE SITE BY VEHICLE TRAFFIC. THE CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE ROADWAYS MUST BE STABILIZED SO AS TO INHIBIT SEDIMENTS FROM BEING DEPOSITED INTO THE
STREET/PUBLIC WAYS. ACCDENTAL DEFOSTIONS MUST BE SWEPT UP NEDIATELY AND NAY NOT BE WASHED DOWN BY
RAN OR BY ANY OTHER MEANS.

8. RETENTION BASINS OF SUFFICIENT SIZE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO RETAIN STORM WATER RUNOFF ON-SITE AND SHALL BE
PROPERLY LOCATED 0. COLLECT ALL TRBUTARY STE. RUNOFF.

9. WHERE. RETENTION OF STORM WATER RUNOFF ON-SITE IS NOT FEASILE DLE T0 STE CONSTRANTS, RUNOFF NAY BE
CONVEYED TO THE STREET AND THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM PROVIDED THAT AN APPROVED FILTERING SYSTEM IS
INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED ON-SITE DURING THE CONSTRUCTION DURATION.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DINENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTTION

LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT

NOTIY DESEGNER. FLOOR PLAN Y DESGNER THKES PRECEDENCE OVER ALL

OTHER PLANS, ALL WALLS/PARTIIONS ARE DIENSIONED FRON STUDS T0
S.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT TO DESIGNER OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR ANY
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN PLANS, INCLUDING ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCY NOT REPORTED T0 THE DESGNER OR
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL ABSOLVE THE DESIGNER OR STRUCTURAL
ENGNEER FRON ANY LUABILTY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DINENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND CONDITONS
PRIOR TO STARTING ANY FIELD WORK.

ANY DEVATION CALLED BY THE FIELD CONDITIONS, OR ANY CONDITONS
DIFFERENT FROM THOSE INDICATED QN PLANS SHALL BE REPORTED IN WRITTEN
T0 T DESGHER OR SRUCTURAL ENGHEER. AN DSCREPACY N

TURAL ENGINEER WILL ABSOLVE THE
BESONER 0F SRUCTORAL ENOHEER 10 At LABLIT,

AT AL PERINETER CONDTIONS WHERE DENO OCCURS SHALL BE PATCHED AND
REPARED. ALL EXISTNG WALLS DANAGED SHALL BE REPARED AS REQURED

USE 1/2" 'WONDERBOARD® OR "DUROCK” CEMENT BOARD AROUND
TUB/SHOWER AREA, KTCHEN & UTLTY ROON. BOARD SHALL BE NN, 72"
HIGH FRON DRAN INLET.

ALL WINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE DBL. GLAZED. PROVIDE
WEATHER-STRIPPED FOR OLT-SHINING. DOOR.

NEW TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE AFFIXED WITH A PERNANENT LABEL, 2019
CR SECTION R303.1

WATER HEATER SHALL BE SEISNIC ALLY ANCHORED TO INCLUDE. ANCHORS OR
STRAPS AT POINTS WITHIN THE UPPER AND LOWER 1/3 OF TS VERTICAL
DIMENSION. THE LOWER. STARPS/ANCHORD. LOGATED TO WANTAIN 4 WN
DISTANGE. OF 4" ABOVE THE CONTROLS.

VAR HEATER WST B PROVDED WTH A TENPERAURE WD FRESSAE,
RELIEF VALVE HAVING A FULL SIZED DRAN OF GALV

DRANN COPP[R T0 THE ovrsmE OF TH[ g, THE £ 6 THE PP
NOT MORE THAN (2) WO SIX INCHES ABOVE THE GRADE,
FONTNG SO, THE TERANAL Mo B DNTHRGOCD,

FLOOR LEVL CHAIGE AL T 5 ORE Tl 1/2 ECET o) P STARS
O0R(S) DO NOT SWING OVER THE TOP STEP; b) LANDING AT
EXT[R\OR DOORWAY PER 2019 CRC SEC. R311.3.1

GLASS DOORS AND WINDOWS SUBJECT TO HUNAN IMPACT NUST HAVE SAFETY
GLAZING, OR PROTECTIVE GRILL.

PROVIDE EXHAUST VENTILATION FOR WHOLE-BUILDNG MECHANICAL VENTIATION
SYSTEM PER 2019 RESIDENTIAL CONPLIANGE MANUAL. EXHAUST FAN NUST
SUPPLY 5 AR CHANGES PER HOLR & WN. 30CFN IN ALL BATHROONS.
KITCHEN EXHAUST FAN SHALL SUPPLY 5 AR CHANCES PER HOUR. F_HOOD IS
USED A5 DUAIST FA, T NUST B DIKTED TO QUTSDE, DXHAIST 1
CONTROL SWTCH SHALL ROPERTY ONNER SHALL PROVIDE
VN NSTRICTNS O HOH T GRERATE . SHST

PROVIDE HEXTNG EQUPWENT SUFFICEENT TO NEET REQUIRENENTS SET FORTH
IN 2019 CRC SEC. R3D3.10 AT 36 ABOVE FLOOR & 24° FROM EXTERIOR
WALL IN EACH HABMBLE. AREA.

HEGHT OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL ABOVE KITCHEN RANGE SHALL BE 30"
(UNPROTECTED) 24" (PROTECTED).

WALL SURFAC[ B[HWB CERAMIC TILE OR OTHER FINISHED WALL MATERIALS

ISTRUCTED GF WATERAL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY WATER
(I O 0.5 T BE USED, 1 MOST B PROIED WE GOMRD NSALED
ACCORDING TO 2019 CRC SEC. R702.3.7 & R702.4.

THE TUB/SHOWER VALVES SHALL BE PRESSURE BALANCED AND THE TEWP.
RATNG SET TO 120 DEGREES OR LESS.

VERGECY ESCAPE VOLHS FOR SLEEPNG RS WAT:
a) M. NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA 5.7
b) M. NET CLEAR OPERABLE WIDTH 20 s,
) MIN. NET CLEAR OPERABLE HEIGHT 24 INCHES.
) NAX. 447 HEIGHT FROM BOTTOM OF CLEAR OPENING TO THE FINISHED

) OPERATION SHALL BE FRON INSIDE THE ROON WITHOUT THE USE OF
SPECIAL KEYS, TOOLS OR KNOWLEDGE.

INSTALL A SMOOTH METAL DUCT AS DRYER VENT EXHAUST T0 OUTSIDE WITH A
BACKORAFT DAMPER.

SHONER STALLS AND TUB ENCLOSURES MUST CONFORM WATH THE
REQURENENTS PER 2019 CPC.

TERMINATION OF ALL ENVIRONNENTAL AR DUCTS SHALL BE A MIN. 36" AWAY
INDOWS, OPENNG SKYLIGHTS, ATTIC VENTS OR ANY OPENINGS
INTO' THE BUILDING PER 2019 CNC.

VODIFY (£) DUCTWORKS AS REQURED FOR () CONSTRUCTON. DLETS
PENETRATNG SEPARATION WALL OR CELING BETWEEN GARAGE & LVIG AREA
SHALL BE 26 GA. MIN. PER 2019 CRC SECTION R302.5.2

LEGEND

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAN

NEW EXTERIOR WALL. 2x6 D.F. 42 WOOD STUD @ 167

0.C. WITH 7/8" 3-COAT CEMENT PLASTER OVER

‘SELF-FURRED METAL LATH OVER (2) LAYERS

D-GRADE BLDG. PAPER (INDEPENDENTLY WRAPPED)

DVER APA RATED 1/2° 0SB OR PLYWD SHEATHWG AT
ERIR S0E; BT NSULATON PER T-2¢ CALC

A0 v G, 0. 1 NIEROR S

NEW INTERIOR, CELNG HEIGHT PARTIION. 2x4 DF.
42 WO0D STUD @ 16" O, WITH 1/2° GYP. BO. AT
AL SIDES (246 STUDS FOR PLUNBNG VALL)

(N) INTERIOR FULL-HEIGHT 1-HR FIRE RATED AREA
‘SEPARATION WALL. 2«4 DF. #2 WOOD STUDS @ 16° OC.
WITH FULL HEGHT 5/8" TYPE "* GYP. ED. FRON TOP OF
FOUNDATION TO RODF DECK AT EACH SIDE & 3" SAFB
INSULATON (UL DES U305 AND STC 45)

—
————
277771 vew sunt-w casework
== NOW NILGARD WINDOW OR EO. LOW-E DUAL PANE
W, GLAZE & VINYL FRANE. REFER TO T-24 CALCULATIONS
FOR_U-VALUE. VINDOWS WITHOUT SYMBOLS ARE
DXSTING TO REMAN,

NOTE: ALL EXTERQR WNOOWS & SLDING DODRS SHALL
B TESTED BY A APPROVED NOEPENDENT LIGOTATORY
& BEAR A LAGEL IDENTIFYING MANUF, PERFO
CURCTERIS & SRS NSPECTN AGENES T0
INDICATE. CONPLIANCE WITH AAMA/WON/CSA
101/15.2/A40

DOORS SHALL BE TESTED & LABELED AS CONFORNING

O MMA/WDUA/CSA 101/1.52/A440 OR CONPLY CBE

170945.1. DOORS WITHOUT STUBOLS ARE EXISTNG 10

REMAN. DOOR FINSH AND STYLE 10 BE SELECTED BY

BULDING OWNER, UON.
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UNDER-FLOOR VENTILATION CALCULATION

(PER 2019 CRC CHAPTER 4, SECTION R408.2)

VENTILATION AREA REQURED | 578 SF./150 = 38 SF.

VENTILATION AREA PROVIDED | 167 x 55" x (7) EA. = 39 SF.

TE:
1. AL TLO0GD () YOS B1 (1) CONTACTIN ShlL. 5 TAGFERED T (1)
EXTERIOR WALLS.

2. REFER TO ELEVATION SHEET FOR UNDER-FLOOR VENT LOCATIONS.

UNDER—FLOOR VENTS SHALL BE COVERED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE
VESH OPENINGS OF 1/87 MIN. AND 1/4” WAX IN DIVENSION.

PROVDE AT LEASE (1) OPENNG WITHI (3) FT. OF EA. CORNER OF BLDG.

3278 FOWLER AVENUE
SANTA CLARA, CA

NATURAL VENQ'DHLATION E!_IGHT\NG CALCS

19 CRO R303,

GUO RESIDENCE ADU

NATURAL VENTILATION REQUIRED: 17.2 SF.

(E) DINNG RO +(£) LVNG | NATURAL VENTILTON PROVIDED: 18 SF.

(8 KICHEN FLOOR REL | uupu LUGHTING REQURED: 34.4 .

NATURAL LIGHTING REQURED: 56 SF.

PLUMBING FIXTURE NOTES (v 201 curee coor

1

2

3

4

[

TOLET SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.28 GLLONS PER FLUSH,

SHOWERHEADS SHALL HAVE A MAX. FLOW RATE NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS
PER MINUTE AT 80 PSI. WHEN A SHONER IS SERVED BY NORE THAN 1
SINRI0, HE CUBIED FLON B G AL SIONERIAS D/0F
OTHER SHO\ ROLLED BY A SINGLE VALE St

GAlONS P[R M\NUT[ AT ED PS\ OR TH[ SHGW[R SHNL EE BES\GN[B TO

ACHIND-IEL0 SHNER SHAL BE CONSDERED A SHOWERVEAD

LAVATORY FALCET FLOW RATE SHALL NOT BYCEED 1.2 GALLONS PER NINUTE
AT 60 PSL. MI. FLOW RATE 0.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 20 PSI

LAVATORY FALCET FLOW RATE LOCATED AT OUTSIDE OF DWELLINGS OR
SLEEPING UNITS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PG

KITCHEN FAUCET FLOW RATE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS PER NINUTE
AT 60 PSl. KITCHEN FAUCET NAY TEMPORMRILY NCREASE THE FLOW ABOVE
THE WAX. RATE, BUT NOT T0 DXCEED 2.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI
& MUST DEFALLT TO WAX, FLOW RATE OF 18 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60
Pl

INSTALL AT LEASE ONE QUALIIED ENERGY STAR DISHWASHER OR CLOTHES
WASHERS

VETERING FAUCETS SHALL NOT DELVER NORE THAN 0.2 GALLONS PER
CYCLE
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1-HR FRE RATED ROOF EAVE.
NO ANY PENETRATIONS
ALLOWED AT EAVE

| CUT (E) ROOF SHEATHING TON
PROVIDE 12°12° HOLE FOR
(E) ATTIC VENTILATION

(€) RODF STRUCTURAL AND

ROOFING TO' REMAL

LEGEND

BISTHG Fo0E TO RN
=

NEW NIN. CLASS-B COUPOSTION SHINGLES ROOF (4 YEARS) WITH:

~ (2) LAYER OF #15 ASPHALT FELT BULDNG PAPER

~ 1/2° COX PLYWOOD SHEATHING, 5 PLY.

~ W0OD RAFTER FRAVE. SEE ROOF PLAN

— BATT INSULATION PER T-24 CALCS

NOTE: FASTENERS FOR ROOFING SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT PER CRC

NEW INTERIOR SHEAR WALL
DENOTE DIRECTION OF DRANAGE

(N) 3" W, x 25 GA GALVANZE SHEET WETAL GUTIER WITH DOWNSPOUT. SEE
DETAL 10/A-700.3
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OF ALL DRANINGS. ANYONE RECOCNIZES
THAT N0 SUCH DDCUNENTS SHOULD BE.
SUBLECT T0 RE-USE WITHOUT WRITTEN
ATHORIZATION OF DENG DESIGN STUDIO

ATTIC SPACE VENTILATION CALCULATION
[P )

ER 2019 GRC SECTION R806.2)

NEW ATIIC SPACE AREA

(N) ROOF + BULT-OVER = 745 SF.

VENT AREA REQURED:

746/150 = 5 SF.

ROOF INTAKE VENT

REQURED: 5 x 50% = 25 SF
PROVDED: 05 x (6) = 3 SF.

= IFR: O'HAGIY, LLC.
MODEL: TAPERED LOW-PROFILE. STANDARD WTAKE ROOF VENT

0.5 NET FREE SQUARE FEET PER (1) UNIT

RODF EXHAUST VENT

REQURED. 5 x 50% = 25 SF.
PROVDED: 05  (8) = 3 SF.

=l WFR: O'HAGN, LLC.
MODEL: TAPERED LOW-PROFILE. STANDARD EXHAUST ROOF VENT

0.5 NET FREE SQUARE FEET PER (1) UNT

Q ROOF PLAN (FOR AREA OF WORK ONLY)

ROOF FRAMING PLAN NOTES

ROOF SHEATHNG SHALL BE APA RATED 15/32° (1/2° NOMINAL), PANEL ID NDEX 32/16;
EXPOSURE 1; UNBLOCKED U.N.O; EDGE NAIL WITH 8d COMMON NALS AT 6" 0.
12" 0.C. N THE FIELD

ALL ROOF BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY 4x OR 6x POSTS WTH METAL CONNECTOR OR
STRAP. BOTTOM OF POSTS SHALL HAVE FULL BEARNG IN A TIGHT-FIT CONDITON WITH
MATCHING POSTS 10 THE FOUNDATION BELOW.

USE "LSU" HANGER AT ROOF RAFTER TO ROOF BEAN CONNECTION,

USE SIIPSON" STRAP TE ST6224 AT 487 0.C. ON TOP LEVEL OF ROOF SHEATHING
WHERE NEW ROOF SHEATHING BUTTS EXISTNG.

PROVDE STRAPS AT TOP AND BOTIOM CORNERS OF ALL EXTERIOR WALL OPENNGS OVER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING AS FOLLOW:

OPENINGC4". USE "SWPSON" CS20 WITH MIN. 10-8¢ @ EACH SDE OF  SPLICE PONT.
OPENING>48". USE "SWPSON" GS16 WITH NIN. 15-8¢ O EACH SDE OF  SPLICE PONT

PROVDE STRAP ST6224 AT 47 0.C. OVER PLYNOOD WALL SHEATHING WHERE NEW WALL
BUTTS. EXISTNG
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() 26 weoo T W/ PN A DENG DESIGN
(£) W0QD SIDING TO REMAN P.O. Box
Danvile, CA 94526-6834
T (N) 2+6 WOOD TRIM W/ PAINT FINISH Tel: 510.331.6059
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KEY NOTES - o
m (N) ROOF FRAMING PER ROOF PLAN g
(N) R-30 BATT INSULATION. SEE T-24 CALCULATION - 'u-,
(N) FLOOR JOISTS AND SHEATHING PER FOUNDATION PLAN DENG DESIGN
(E) CONC. SLAB TO REMAN
(N) WOOD STUDS EXTERIOR WALL PER FLOOR PLAN WITH R-15 D’anv\He CE(A 94526-6834
(E) PER TO REMAN, TYP. DENG DESIGN STUDIO RETAINS OWNERSHIP

OF ALL DRANINGS. ANYONE RECOGNIZES

(N) CONGRETE FOOTING PER FOUNDATION PLAN THAT NO'SUGH DOCUNENTS SHOULD BE.
SUBJECT T0 RE-USE WITHOUT WRITEN

() R-19 BATT INSULATION AUTHORIZATION OF DENG DESIGN STUDO
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